TRX 50 - 650 MHZ SYNTHETISED
ANTENNA SWITCHING FOR SIMPLEX
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DOC N°: 0.5 WATT PIN SWITCH
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TX LOSSES : ~0.2 dB @ 440 MHz
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PIN DIODE HEWLETT PACKARD HSMP 3820
POWER DISSIPATION : 0.25 WATT

MAX REVERSE VOLTAGE : 35V

FORWARD VOLTAGE : ~ 0.9V @ 50/100 mA
CAPACITANCE : ~ 0.7 pf @ VR=12V
CAPACITANCE : ~ 1.3 pf @ VR=0V

RF RESISTANCE : ~ 0.4 OHMS @ 50 mA

SFR (MHz) | Z (OHMS) RF RESISTANCE : ~ 0.3 OHMS @ 100 mA

RF RESISTANCE : ~ 1000 OHMS @ FV=0V

INDUCTORS
Q @ MHz

BAND
VALUE (nH)

50-54
70-76
144-1438
219-225
420-450

PIN DIODE HEWLETT PACKARD HSMP 3800
POWER DISSIPATION : 0.25 WATT

MAX REVERSE VOLTAGE : 100V

FORWARD VOLTAGE : ~ 0.9V @ 50/100 mA
CAPACITANCE : ~ 0.3 pf @ VR=12V
CAPACITANCE : ~ 0.6 pf @ VR=0V

RF RESISTANCE : ~3 OHMS @ 50 mA

RF RESISTANCE : ~ 2.5 OHMS @ 100 mA

RF RESISTANCE : ~ 5000 OHMS @ FV=0V

ALL SMD INDUCTORS IN 1210 : EPCOS TYPE SIMID 1210-100 , COILCRAFT TYPE 1008 CS ,
TOKO TYPE FSLx 2520 , OR EQUIVALENT
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